09-29-1998 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE MRO 9.17.98 **R SHEET** Docket No. 15-UL-4618 09/156006 100841453 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Kelly A. Stonger General Electric Company Street Address: One River Road X Assignment Merger City: _ Schenectady State: NY Zip: 12345 Security Agreement □ Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes X No Other: _ Date of Execution: 9/14/98 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 9/14/98 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:__ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Title:Method and Apparatus for Fractal-Based Enhancement of Ultrasound Imaging Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: John H. Pilarski 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):....\$40...00 ☐ Enclosed Internal Address: W-409 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 3000 North Grandview Blvd. Street Address:

Name of Person Signing
Signature

Ontal number of pages comprising cover sheet::

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

State: WI

Zip: 53188

Waukesha

40.00 CH

Statement and Signature.

Dennis M. Flaherty

original document.

09/25/1991 - JSHABAZZ - 00000156 - 070845 -

01 FC:581

8. Deposit account number: 07-0845

Docket: 15-UL-4618

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, KELLY A. STONGER, residing at S38 W30420 Wern Way, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53189, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company (hereinafter "said Company"), a New York Corporation, successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FRACTAL-BASED ENHANCEMENT OF ULTRASOUND IMAGING invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Signature Kelly A. Stonger

Date September 14 1998

PATENT REEL: 9475 FRAME: 0363

RECORDED: 09/17/1998